

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0105-118-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 20 Dicembre 2017 21:05:48

MTA

Societa' : CREDITO VALTELLINESE

Identificativo : 97324

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : CRVALTELN02 - COLOMBO

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 20 Dicembre 2017 21:05:48

Data/Ora Inizio : 20 Dicembre 2017 21:05:49

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : The BoD appoints Fabio Salis new Chief

Risk Officer

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

## Credito Valtellinese

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## THE Bod APPOINTS FABIO SALIS NEW CHIEF RISK OFFICER

**Sondrio, 20 December 2017** – The Board of Directors met today in Sondrio and appointed Fabio Salis new Chief Risk Officer.

Fabio Salis, 41 years old, a graduate in Business Studies from the University of Pavia, gained significant experience in the sector by working, from 2005 to date, in the main banks in the risk/validation model areas: BancoBpm, Banco Popolare, Cariparma-Credit Agricole and Intesa S. Paolo. Since 2015, he has been collaborating as contract lecturer for the Credit Risk Management course at the Bocconi University of Milan.

With the appointment of Fabio Salis, Creval intends to strengthen the Group's risk management structure in a decisive manner with the priority objective of accelerating significantly the validation process of the internal AIRB models, in line with the targets envisaged under the 2018-2020 Business Plan, recently communicated to the market, also through a further strengthening of the specific structure.

At the same time, the Deputy General Manager Enzo Rocca will take on the role of responsible for the compliance function and the anti-money laundering function.

Company contacts

Investor relations
Telephone + 39 02 80637471
E-mail: <a href="mailto:investorrelations@creval.it">investorrelations@creval.it</a>

Media relations
Telephone + 39 02 80637403
E-mail: mediarelations@creval.it

Fine	Comunicato	n.0105-118	3
------	------------	------------	---

Numero di Pagine: 3